

Our Ref: 039/2020
January 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am interested in gaining the following information regarding the Trust Procurement of Pre- Printed Stationary.

- 1) What is the annual spend value Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals Foundation Trust have on pre-printed stationery?

£309,863.70.

- 2) Does the Trust have in place a current, officially awarded contract for print?

Yes

- 3) Was this awarded following an official tender process conducted under European Law, through Ojeu?

No, via NOECPC framework which is OJEU compliant

- 4) When was the contract awarded, and for what period of time?

Sept 2016 for 4 years

- 5) Was there an extension provision to the contract?

Yes 2+2 extension taken in Sept 2018

- 6) What is the Ojeu contract reference of the print contract?

NOECPC framework ref: CRE00172

- 7) Who is the current contracted supplier?

Ratcliffe and Roper

- 8) Who was the previous contract supplier?

Ratcliffe and Roper retained the business after tender in 2016